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Notes for Visitors
Visitors do not participate in 
any way in the proceedings on 
the fl oor of the House. Except 
when entering or leaving the 
Gallery, they will remain seated, 
with the exception that they will 
rise when the Speaker enters 
the House and during the 
reading of Prayers. Loud 
conversation, smoking, or use 
of a camera is not permitted in 
any gallery. Visitors are 
requested to come in 
conventional dress.

Members’ Constituencies, 
Political Affi liation and Portfolios 
(where applicable) are shown 
on the reverse.

Please turn off all 
cell phones and other 
electronic devices

No cameras allowed 
in the Chamber

Thank you

L’Assemblée 
législative 
du Manitoba
Trente-neuvième
 législature
Deuxième session

Les visiteurs ne participent en 
aucune façon aux délibérations 
ayant lieu dans l’enceinte de 
l’Assemblée. Ils sont tenus de 
rester assis (sauf au moment 
d’entrer dans la tribune ou d’en 
sortir), mais doivent toutefois se 
lever lorsque le président ou la 
présidente (le cas échéant), 
entre dans l’Assemblée et 
quand la prière est récitée. Il 
est interdit de parler fort, de 
fumer ou de se servir d’un 
appareil photo dans les tribunes. 
Les visiteurs sont en outre priés 
de porter des vêtements 
convenables.

La circonscription électorale, 
l’appartenance politique et 
le portefeuille  (s’il y a lieu) de 
chaque député sont inscrits au 
verso.

Veuillez éteindre vos téléphones 
cellulaires et autres dispositifs 
électroniques.

Les appareils photo sont 
interdits dans la Chambre.

Merci.
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 NEW DEMOCRATS

1.  Honourable Gord Mackintosh – St. Johns
 Minister of Family Services and Housing

2.  Honourable Gregory F. Selinger – St. Boniface
 Minister of Finance

3.  Honourable David Walter Chomiak – Kildonan
 Minister of Justice and Attorney General
 Government House Leader

4.  Honourable Gary Doer – Concordia
 Premier

5.  Honourable Rosann Wowchuk – Swan River
 Minister of Agriculture, Food and Rural Initiatives

6.  Honourable Oscar Lathlin – The Pas
 Minister of Aboriginal and Northern Affairs

7.  Honourable Diane McGifford – Lord Roberts
 Minister of Advanced Education and Literacy

8.  Honourable Steve Ashton – Thompson
 Minister of Intergovernmental Affairs

9.  Mr. Jim Maloway – Elmwood

10.  Honourable Ron Lemieux – La Verendrye
 Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation

11.  Honourable Christine Melnick – Riel
 Minister of Water Stewardship

12.  Mr. Drew Caldwell – Brandon East

13.  Honourable Nancy Allan – St. Vital
 Minister of Labour and Immigration

14.  Honourable Eric Robinson – Rupertsland
 Minister of Culture, Heritage and Tourism

15.  Honourable Kerri Irvin-Ross – Fort Garry
 Minister of Healthy Living

16.  Honourable Theresa Oswald – Seine River
 Minister of Health

17.  Mr. Daryl Gary Reid – Transcona

18.  Honourable Stan Struthers – Dauphin-Roblin
 Minister of Conservation

19.  Mr. Mohinder Saran – The Maples 

20.  Mr. Doug Martindale – Burrows

21.  Ms. Erna Braun – Rossmere

22.  Honourable Jim Rondeau – Assiniboia
 Minister of Science, Technology, Energy and Mines

23.  Honourable Peter Bjornson – Gimli
 Minister of Education, Citizenship and Youth

24.  Ms. Erin Selby – Southdale

25.  Ms. Flor Marcelino – Wellington 

26.  Ms. Sharon Blady – Kirkfi eld Park

27.  Ms. Marilyn Brick – St. Norbert

28.  Mr. Bidhu Jha – Radisson

29.  Ms. Jennifer Howard – Fort Rouge

30.  Honourable Andrew Swan – Minto
 Minister of Competitiveness, Training and Trade

31.  Honourable George Hickes – Point Douglas
 Speaker

32.  Mr. Rob Altemeyer -– Wolseley

33.  Mr. Thomas G. Nevakshonoff – Interlake

34.  Mr. Greg Dewar – Selkirk

35. Ms. Bonnie Korzeniowski – St. James 

36.  Mr. Gerard Jennissen – Flin Flon

 PROGRESSIVE CONSERVATIVES
37.  Mr. Kelvin Goertzen – Steinbach

38. Mrs. Bonnie Mitchelson – River East 

39.  Mr. Larry Maguire – Arthur-Virden

40.  Mr. Hugh McFadyen – Fort Whyte
 Leader of the Offi cial Opposition

41.  Mrs. Heather Stefanson – Tuxedo

42.  Mrs. Myrna Driedger – Charleswood

43.  Mr. Gerald Hawranik – Lac Du Bonnet
 Offi cial Opposition House Leader

44.  Mr. Ralph Eichler – Lakeside

45.  Mr. Peter George Dyck – Pembina

46.  Mr. Cliff Cullen – Turtle Mountain

47.  Mrs. Mavis Taillieu – Morris

48.  Mrs. Leanne Rowat – Minnedosa

49.  Mr. Ron Schuler – Springfi eld

50.  Mr. Leonard Derkach – Russell

51.  Mr. Rick Borotsik – Brandon West 

52.  Mr. David Faurschou – Portage la Prairie

53.  Mr. Cliff Graydon – Emerson

54.  Mr. Stuart Briese -– Ste. Rose

55.  Mr. Blaine Pedersen – Carman

 LIBERALS
56.  Honourable Jon Gerrard – River Heights

57.  Mr. Kevin Lamoureux – Inkster

 

 NÉO-DÉMOCRATES

1.  Monsieur Gord Mackintosh – St. Johns
 Ministre des Services à la famille et du Logement

2.  Monsieur Gregory F. Selinger – Saint-Boniface
 Ministre des Finances

3.  Monsieur David Walter Chomiak – Kildonan
 Ministre de la Justice et procureur général
 leader du gouvernement à l’Assemblée

4.  Monsieur Gary Doer – Concordia
 Premier ministre

5.  Madame Rosann Wowchuk – Swan River
 Ministre de l’Agriculture, de l’Alimentation et
 des Initiatives rurales

6.  Monsieur Oscar Lathlin – Le Pas
 Ministre des Affaires autochtones et du Nord

7.  Madame Diane McGifford – Lord Roberts
 Ministre de l’Enseignement postsecondaire et
 de l’Alphabétisation

8.  Monsieur Steve Ashton – Thompson
 Ministre des Affaires intergouvernementales

9.  Monsieur Jim Maloway – Elmwood

10.  Monsieur Ron Lemieux – La Vérendrye
 Ministre de l’Infrastructure et des Transports

11.  Madame Christine Melnick – Riel
 Ministre de la Gestion des ressources hydriques

12.  Monsieur Drew Caldwell – Brandon-Est

13.  Madame Nancy Allan – Saint-Vital
 Ministre du Travail et de l’Immigration

14.  Monsieur Eric Robinson – Rupertsland
 Ministre de la Culture, du Patrimoine et du Tourisme

15. Madame Kerri Irvin-Ross – Fort Garry
 Ministre de la Vie saine

16.  Madame Theresa Oswald – Rivière Seine
 Ministre de la Santé

17. Monsieur Daryl Gary Reid – Transcona

18. Honourable Stan Struthers – Dauphin-Roblin
 Minister of Conservation

19.  Monsieur Mohinder Saran– The Maples

20.  Monsieur Doug Martindale – Burrows

21.  Madame Erna Braun – Rossmere

22.  Monsieur Jim Rondeau – Assiniboia
 Ministre des Sciences, de la Technologie, 
 de l’Énergie et des Mines

23.  Monsieur Peter Bjornson – Gimli
 Ministre de l’Éducation, de la Citoyenneté et de la Jeunesse

24.  Madame Erin Selby – Southdale

25.  Madame Flor Marcelino – Wellington

26.  Madame Sharon Blady – Kirkfi eld Park

27.  Madame Marilyn Brick – Saint-Norbert

28.  Monsieur Bidhu Jha – Radisson

29.  Madame Jennifer Howard – Fort Rouge

30.  Monsieur Andrew Swan – Minto 
 Ministre de la Compétitivité, de la Formation 
 professionnelle et du Commerce

31.  Monsieur George Hickes – Pointe Douglas
 Président

32.  Monsieur Rob Altemeyer- – Wolseley

33.  Monsieur Thomas G. Nevakshonoff – Entre-les-Lacs

34.  Monsieur Greg Dewar – Selkirk

35.  Madame Bonnie Korzeniowski – St. James

36. Monsieur Gerard Jennissen – Flin Flon

 PROGRESSISTES-CONSERVATEURS
37.  Monsieur Kelvin Goertzen – Steinbach

38. Madame Bonnie Mitchelson – River East

39.  Monsieur Larry Maguire – Arthur-Virden

40.  Monsieur Hugh McFadyen – Fort Whyte
 Chef de l’opposition

41.  Madame Heather Stefanson – Tuxedo

42.  Madame Myrna Driedger – Charleswood

43.  Monsieur Gerald Hawranik – Lac-du-Bonnet
 Leader de l’opposition offi cielle à l’Assemblée

44.  Monsieur Ralph Eichler – Lakeside

45. Monsieur Peter George Dyck – Pembina

46.  Monsieur Cliff Cullen – Turtle Mountain

47.  Madame Mavis Taillieu – Morris

48.  Madame Leanne Rowat – Minnedosa

49.  Monsieur Ron Schuler – Springfi eld

50.  Monsieur Leornard Derkach – Russell

51. Monsieur Rick Borotsik – Brandon West

52. Monsieur David Faurschou – Portage la Prairie

53.  Monsieur Cliff Graydon – Emerson

54.  Monsieur Stuart Briese -– Ste. Rose

55.  Monsieur Blaine Pedersen – Carman

 LIBÉRAUX
56.  Monsieur Jon Gerrard – River Heights

57.  Monsieur Kevin Lamoureux – Inkster
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